

SR1164

LRB100 15947 MST 31063 r

1

SENATE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Tammy K. Crowden of Woodstock, who passed 4 away on November 17, 2017; and

5 WHEREAS, Tammy Crowden was born in Chattahoochee County, 6 Fort Benning, Georgia to John and Kristen Crowden; and

7 WHEREAS, Tammy Crowden was a professional horse trainer and 8 took great pride in her work with animals, from showing dogs to 9 training horses to driving carriages; and

10 WHEREAS, Tammy Crowden participated in a non-profit 11 organization that provided therapeutic riding lessons to 12 disabled children and veterans; she loved her students and 13 would do anything in the world to make sure they were happy; 14 and

WHEREAS, Tammy Crowden is survived by her parents, John and Kirsten Crowden; her brother, Jon Crowden; and her daughter, Kirsten (Bryon) Graminski; therefore, be it

18 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE ONE HUNDREDTH GENERAL 19 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn the passing of 20 Tammy K. Crowden, and extend our sincere condolences to her SR1164 -2- LRB100 15947 MST 31063 r 1 family, friends, and all who knew and loved her; and be it 2 further

3 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 4 presented to the family of Tammy Crowden as an expression of 5 our deepest sympathy.